504669199 12/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4715921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY SERVANT	07/06/2017
HONG CHANG	07/06/2017
CYRIL REDCROW	07/10/2017
SUMITA RAY	06/28/2017
IMRAN CLARK	07/06/2017
BRYAN MOYER	06/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENOMYX, INC.
Street Address:	4767 NEXUS CENTRE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15257517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036848007

Email: mark.koper@leclairryan.com

LECLAIRRYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43268.2005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK I. KOPER
SIGNATURE:	/MARK I. KOPER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 044286 FRAME: 0527 504669199

Total Attachments: 10 source=43268-2005-Assignment#page1.tif source=43268-2005-Assignment#page2.tif source=43268-2005-Assignment#page3.tif source=43268-2005-Assignment#page4.tif source=43268-2005-Assignment#page5.tif source=43268-2005-Assignment#page6.tif source=43268-2005-Assignment#page7.tif source=43268-2005-Assignment#page8.tif source=43268-2005-Assignment#page8.tif source=43268-2005-Assignment#page9.tif source=43268-2005-Assignment#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 044286 FRAME: 0528

WHEREAS, WE, Guy SERVANT, Hong CHANG, Cyril REDCROW, Sumita RAY, Imran CLARK and Bryan MOYER have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL ASSAYS USING OOCYTES THAT EXPRESS HUMAN ENaC AND THE USE OF PHENAMIL TO IMPROVE THE EFFECT OF ENaC ENHANCERS IN ASSAYS USING MEMBRANE POTENTIAL REPORTING DYES

as described in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 15/257,517, filed on September 6, 2016;

AND, WHEREAS, SENOMYX, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having administrative offices located at 4767 Nexus Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said the aforesaid application, any other applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, LeClairRyan, A Professional Corporation, whose address is 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1100, Alexandria, VA, 22314, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, post-grant review, inter partes review or derivation proceedings, supplemental examination or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Of $04/3$ Date $07/66/2017$ Date	Guy SERVANT Hong CHANG
Date	Cyril REDCROW
Date	Sumita RAY
Date	Imran CLARK
 Date	Bryan MOYER

WHEREAS, WE, Guy SERVANT, Hong CHANG, Cyril REDCROW, Sumita RAY, Imran CLARK and Bryan MOYER have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL ASSAYS USING OOCYTES THAT EXPRESS HUMAN ENaC AND THE USE OF PHENAMIL TO IMPROVE THE EFFECT OF ENaC ENHANCERS IN ASSAYS USING MEMBRANE POTENTIAL REPORTING DYES

as described in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 15/257,517, filed on September 6, 2016;

AND, WHEREAS, SENOMYX, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having administrative offices located at 4767 Nexus Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said the aforesaid application, any other applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, LeClairRyan, A Professional Corporation, whose address is 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1100, Alexandria, VA, 22314, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, post-grant review, inter partes review or derivation proceedings, supplemental examination or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

1

PATENT REEL: 044286 FRAME: 0531

07/06/2017 Date	Guy SERVANT Hong CHANG
07/10/2017 Date	Cyrif REDCROW
Date	Sumita RAY
Date	Imran CLARK
Date	Bryan MOYER

WHEREAS, WE, Guy SERVANT, Hong CHANG, Cyril REDCROW, Sumita RAY, Imran CLARK and Bryan MOYER have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL ASSAYS USING OOCYTES THAT EXPRESS HUMAN ENaC AND THE USE OF PHENAMIL TO IMPROVE THE EFFECT OF ENaC ENHANCERS IN ASSAYS USING MEMBRANE POTENTIAL REPORTING DYES

as described in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 15/257,517, filed on September 6, 2016;

AND, WHEREAS, SENOMYX, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having administrative offices located at 4767 Nexus Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said the aforesaid application, any other applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, LeClairRyan, A Professional Corporation, whose address is 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1100, Alexandria, VA, 22314, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, post-grant review, inter partes review or derivation proceedings, supplemental examination or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Date	Guy SERVANT
Date	Hong CHANG
Date	Cyril REDCROW
June 28, 2017 Date	Sumita RAY
Date	Imran CLARK
Date	Bryan MOYER

WHEREAS, WE, Guy SERVANT, Hong CHANG, Cyril REDCROW, Sumita RAY, Imran CLARK and Bryan MOYER have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL ASSAYS USING OOCYTES THAT EXPRESS HUMAN ENaC AND THE USE OF PHENAMIL TO IMPROVE THE EFFECT OF ENaC ENHANCERS IN ASSAYS USING MEMBRANE POTENTIAL REPORTING DYES

as described in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 15/257,517, filed on September 6, 2016;

AND, WHEREAS, SENOMYX, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having administrative offices located at 4767 Nexus Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said the aforesaid application, any other applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, LeClairRyan, A Professional Corporation, whose address is 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1100, Alexandria, VA, 22314, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, post-grant review, inter partes review or derivation proceedings, supplemental examination or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Date	-	Guy SERVANT
		•
Date	•	Hong CHANG
	·	•
Date	•	Cyril REDCROW
Date		Sumita RAY
•		
7/6/17	•	
Date		ImranCLARK
• ,		•
Date		Bryan MOYER

WHEREAS, WE, Guy SERVANT, Hong CHANG, Cyril REDCROW, Sumita RAY, Imran CLARK and Bryan MOYER have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL ASSAYS USING OOCYTES THAT EXPRESS HUMAN ENaC AND THE USE OF PHENAMIL TO IMPROVE THE EFFECT OF ENaC ENHANCERS IN ASSAYS USING MEMBRANE POTENTIAL REPORTING DYES

as described in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 15/257,517, filed on September 6, 2016;

AND, WHEREAS, SENOMYX, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having administrative offices located at 4767 Nexus Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said the aforesaid application, any other applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, LeClairRyan, A Professional Corporation, whose address is 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1100, Alexandria, VA, 22314, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, post-grant review, inter partes review or derivation proceedings, supplemental examination or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Date	Guy SERVANT	Kanada-Bari mal
Date	Hong CHANG	ene iper aperatio
Date	Cyril REDCROW	and the second
to the second se		
	transparencements are a separated by the selection of the second property of the second pro	-
Date	Sumita RAY	
	And a graduate and a state of the contract of	
Date	Imran CLARK	
	$(\mathbf{x}_{i}, \mathbf{x}_{i}, \mathbf{y}_{i}, y$	
June 29, 2017	The on	
Date	Bryan MøYER	t-er-natus Anthés